RESOLUTION NO. 96

Resolution Adopting and Approving the Execution of the Grant Agreement to be submitted to the Administrator of Civil Aeronautics, U. S. Department of Commerce, to Obtain Federal Aid in the Development of the Albany Municipal Airport.

Be it resolved by the council of the City of Albany, Oregon:

- Sec. 1. That the said city of Albany, Oregon shall enter into a Grant Agreement for the purpose of obtaining Federal Aid in the Development of the Albany Municipal Airport and that such agreement shall be as set forth below:
- Sec. 2. That Mayor Jess W. Savage is hereby authorized and directed to execute said Grant Agreement in sextuplicate on behalf of the said city of Albany, Oregon and the Recorder, E. F. Fortmiller, is hereby authorized and directed to impress the official seal of this said city of Albany, Oregon and to attest said execution.
- Sec. 3. That the Grant Agreement is an offer of the Administrator of Civil Aeronautics to contribute to the cost of the development of the Airport in respect to the proposed clearing and construction of perimeter drainage ditch, lowering underground telephone cable and drilling well and installing pump for water supply.
- Sec. 4. That all statements, representations, warranties, covenants and agreements contained in the Project Application for Federal aid in the development of the Albany Municipal Airport are specifically ratified and adopted.

COUNCILMAN

Approved by council

Left 14, 1949